## 578-041-0030

## **Special Institution Fees and Charges**

The Schedule of special Institution Fees and Charges establishes charges for selected courses and general services for Oregon Institute of Technology for the academic year 2015 2016 and are hereby adopted by reference. Copies of this fee schedule may be obtained from the Oregon Institute of Technology Business Affairs Office.

Stat. Auth.: ORS 351

Stats. Implemented: ORS 351.070(2)

Hist.: OIT 1-1985, f. 1-10-85, ef. 2-1-85; OIT 1-1986, f. & ef. 9-4-86; OIT 4-1991, f. & cert. ef. 7-22-91; OIT 5-1992, f. & cert. ef. 9-24-92; OIT 1-1993, f. & cert. ef. 9-24-93; OIT 1-1995, f. & cert. ef. 7-7-95; OIT 1-1996, f. & cert. ef. 9-11-96; OIT 2-1996; f. & cert. ef. 12-19-96; OIT 1-1997, f. & cert. ef. 12-31-97; OIT 2-1998, f. & cert. ef. 11-12-98; OIT 1-1999, f. & cert. ef. 8-26-99; OIT 1-2000, f. & cert. ef. 7-7-00; OIT 1-2001, f. & cert. ef. 7-19-01; OIT 1-2002, f. & cert. ef. 7-15-02; OIT 1-2003, f. & cert. ef. 6-11-03; OIT 1-2004, f. & cert. ef. 6-9-04; OIT 1-2005, f. & cert. ef. 6-10-05; OIT 1-2006, f. & cert. ef. 6-2-06; OIT 1-2007, f. & cert. ef. 6-7-07; OIT 1-2008, f. & cert. ef. 6-10-08; OIT 1-2009, f. & cert. ef. 9-2-09; OIT 1-2010(Temp), f. & cert. ef. 6-28-10 thru 12-23-10; OIT 2-2010, f. & cert. ef. 8-30-10; OIT 1-2011, f. & cert. ef. 6-20-11; OIT 4-2011, f. & cert. ef. 8-16-11; OIT 1-2012, f. & cert. ef. 7-11-12; OIT 2-2012, f. & cert. ef. 9-14-12; OIT 1-2013, f. 6-12-13, cert. ef. 9-16-13; OIT 1-2014, f. 6-18-14, cert. ef. 9-15-14; OIT 1-2015, f. 5-29-15, cert. ef. 8-24-15

## 578-072-0030

## **Parking Permit and Fees**

- (1) Faculty and Staff permits for Klamath Falls campus will be issued for a fee of \$161.00 per year or \$80.00 per term. Vehicles with these permits must park in the parking areas.
- (2) Student permits for Klamath Falls campus will be issued for a fee of \$102.00 per year or \$51.00 per term. Vehicles with these permits must park in the parking areas.
- (3) Faculty and Staff permits for Wilsonville Campus will be issued for a fee of \$35.00 per year.
- (4) Bicycles must be licensed by the municipal jurisdiction where the campus is located. A parking permit is not required.
- (5) Special permits may be issued at the Cashier's office under the following circumstances:
- (a) Application for a Disabled Parking permit must be submitted to the Student Health Service. After approval by Student Health Service, a Disabled Parking permit will be issued.
- (b) Persons displaying either permanent or temporary disabled permits are authorized open parking on the campus in addition to parking in the areas designated as disabled parking.
- (c) Temporary permits are issued at no charge by Campus Safety, if required. Vehicles displaying temporary permits must park in the area designated by that permit. Students, faculty, and staff members are able to obtain up to 3 days per term of temporary parking permits. Temporary permits are official documents and may no

fee of \$10.00 upon submission to the cashier of permit number evidence from the original permit.

(9) Possession of a lost or